A pro forma balance sheet is provided as Annexure A.

mailto:info@myanmarmetals.com.au
http://www.myanmarmetals.com.au/

Suite 1, Ground Floor, 9 Havelock Street,
West Perth 6005 Western Australia

Email: info@myanmarmetals.com.au
www.myanmarmetals.com.au

Myanmar Metals Limited ABN 48 124 943 728
Telephone: +61 (8) 6147 8100 7

Authorised for release to the ASX by

John Lamb
Executive Chairman and CEO

About Myanmar Metals Limited
Myanmar Metals Limited (ASX: MYL) is an explorer and mine developer listed on the Australian Securities
Exchange. The Company holds a majority 51% participating interest in the Bawdwin Project in joint venture with
its two local project partners, Win Myint Mo Industries Co. Ltd. (WMM) and EAP Global Co. Ltd. (EAP).

mailto:info@myanmarmetals.com.au
http://www.myanmarmetals.com.au/

Suite 1, Ground Floor, 9 Havelock Street,
West Perth 6005 Western Australia

Email: info@myanmarmetals.com.au
www.myanmarmetals.com.au

Myanmar Metals Limited ABN 48 124 943 728
Telephone: +61 (8) 6147 8100 8

Annexure A

Pro Forma Balance Sheet (unaudited)

Consolidated Balance Sheet 31 Dec 2020
Transactional

impact
Post

transaction

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 15,958,813 40,871,935 56,830,748
Trade and other receivables 221,291 221,291
Total Current Assets 16,180,104 40,871,935 57,052,039

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables 4,936,779 (8,767,549) (3,830,770)
Plant and equipment 99,529 99,529
Investments - -
Right of use Asset 238,759 238,759
Exploration and evaluation assets 19,822,124 (19,579,997) 242,127
Total Non-current Assets 25,097,191 (28,347,546) (3,250,355)

TOTAL ASSETS 41,277,295 12,524,389 53,801,684

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables (1,076,625) (1,076,625)
Lease liability (80,060) (80,060)
Provisions (206,156) (206,156)
Total Current Liabilities (1,362,841) - (1,362,841)

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Provisions -
Lease liability (151,764) (151,764)
Total Non-Current Liabilities (151,764) - (151,764)

TOTAL LIABILITIES (1,514,605) - (1,514,605)

NET ASSETS 39,762,690 12,524,389 52,287,079

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Share Capital (102,320,558) 99,703 (102,220,855)
Other Equity - Convertible Note (777,194) (777,194)
Reserves (2,208,804) 3,871,503 1,662,699
Retained Lossed - Current PL 4,567,492 (16,495,595) (11,928,103)
Retained Losses 60,976,374 60,976,374
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (39,762,690) (12,524,389) (52,287,079)

mailto:info@myanmarmetals.com.au
http://www.myanmarmetals.com.au/

	MYL ENTERS INTO BINDING AGREEMENTS FOR DIVESTMENT OF BAWDWIN INTEREST